EXHIBIT E: GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

privacy@xtramath.org

XtraMath

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between **Port Clinton City School District** and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII of the Originating DPA. **

By: Janice Nadeau Date: 2024-10-17

Printed Name: <u>Janice Nadeau</u> Title: <u>Technology Coordinator</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Manchester Local Schools

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Janice Nadeau

Title: <u>Technology Coordinator</u> Address: <u>6075 Manchester Rd</u>

Phone: 330-882-6926

Email: janice.nadeau@manchester-panthers.org